RESOLUTION NO. 803

WHEREAS, Robert L. Burkhart, deceased, did, by his Last Will and Testament, make a devise of real property and a bequest of personal property to the City of Albany to be held by the City of Albany as owners thereof, subject to certain provisions for use of said real property and personal property, and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has investigated the practicability of the acceptance of the said devise and bequest and has found that the same would be in the best interest of the people of the City of Albany, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the bequest of Robert L. Burkhart, deceased, of property located in the City of Albany and a bequest of certain personal property be and the same is hereby accepted on behalf of the people of the City of Albany.

DATED this 12th day of August, 1964.

Phillip Nelly and

ATTEST:

City Recorder